1 2	State of Arkansas 91st General Assembly	A Bill		
3	Regular Session, 2017		HOUSE BILL 1414	
4				
5	By: Representative Sturch			
6				
7		For An Act To Be Entitled		
8	AN ACT CO	CONCERNING THE MEMBERSHIP OF THE SPECIALTY		
9	COURT PRO	COURT PROGRAM ADVISORY COMMITTEE; AND FOR OTHER		
10	PURPOSES	•		
11				
12				
13		Subtitle		
14	CONCERNING THE MEMBERSHIP OF THE			
15	SPECIALTY COURT PROGRAM ADVISORY COMMITTEE.			
16	COM	MITTEE.		
17 18				
19	פר דיי באארייבה פע ייטב	GENERAL ASSEMBLY OF THE STATE OF A	DVANCAC.	
20	DE II ENACIED DI INE	GENERAL ASSERBET OF THE STATE OF A	INIANDAD.	
21	SECTION 1. Arl	kansas Code § 10-3-2901(b)(4), conc	erning the number of	
22	district judges appointed to the Specialty Court Program Advisory Committee,			
23	is amended to read as		,,	
24		(1) Three (3) district court judge	· judges who presides	
25		alty court program as defined under	-	
26	appointed by the Arka	ansas District Judges Council;		
27				
28				
29				
30				
31				
32				
33				
34				
35				
36				